
Name Result Name Result Name Result

1. CRO Deša 569 Šerfez 664 Markešić 688 1921

2. POL Stępniewska 503 Bawińska 632 Curyło 714 1849

3. ROM Negrilescu 518 Soldan 586 Boanda 642 1746

4. SLO Vogrić 404 Padežnik 656 Fras 683 1743

5. GER Rother 413 Hartseil 593 Rien 670 1676

Director of EC

Joanna Staliś

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

TEAM COMPETITION - WOMAN

Head Referee

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

B3 Team

result
Pos. Country

B1 B2



Name Result T. res. Name Result T. res. Name Result T. res.

Koziej 590 Kontrymowicz 666 Kanikula 692

Zieba 577 Fortkowski 662 Strzelecki 682

Vaduva 497 Oreian 679 Gyorfi 698

Pop 514 Damian 695 Ordok 697

Baltić 463 Vodušek 693 Žalar 712

Osolnik 538 Furlan 679 Rus 686

Behrendt 573 Hartseil 645 Lokat 660

Grabowski 542 Thumser 643 Löffler 682

Dundek 563 Jelušić 682 Dumenčić 704

Milutinovć 536 Sarapa 593 Štajdohar 662

Lazarević 405 Viktorović 710 Petrošanec 705

Krujezi 418 Krstić 687 Milović 678

Tóth 518 Kubaš 639 Vrablec 696

Trnka 392 Koller 642 Ondrejkovic 702

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

7. SVK 910 1281 1398 3589

6. SRB 823 1397 1383 3603

5. CRO 1099 1275 1366 3740

4. GER 1115 1288 1342 3745

3. SLO 1001 1372 1398 3771

2. ROM 1011 1374 1395 3780

1. POL 1167 1328 1374 3869

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

TEAM COMPETITION - MEN

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Final team

result





1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Koziej Zdzisław Poland 130 144 162 154 590 147 142 160 161 610 1200

2 Zięba Jan Poland 128 129 153 167 577 141 160 143 168 612 1189

3 Đunđek Stjepan Croatia 129 162 126 146 563 143 141 137 136 557 1120

4 Behrendt Tilo Germany 104 155 149 165 573 114 132 116 163 525 1098

5 Milutinovć Ranko Croatia 133 115 143 145 536 128 139 141 151 559 1095

6 Grabowski Günter Germany 139 129 147 127 542 130 112 169 140 551 1093

7 Osolnik Mitja Slovenia 131 138 124 145 538 135 124 152 136 547 1085

8 Tóth Marián Slovakia 161 138 99 120 518 117 117 104 105 443 961

9 Pop Dorel Romania 119 124 139 132 514

10 Vaduva Dumitru Romania 91 143 113 150 497

11 Baltic Safet Slovenia 115 110 131 107 463

12 Geissler Gerd Germany 100 113 103 113 429

13 Mato Bošnjak Croatia 127 81 99 114 421

14 Tarkowski Krzysztof Poland 92 85 125 116 418

15 Krujezi Dzavid Serbia 94 91 124 109 418

16 Lazarević Slobodan Serbia 102 116 85 102 405

17 Trnka Vaclav Slovakia 85 106 120 81 392

18 Polkowski Szczepan Poland 95 85 86 94 360

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Qualification
Result

Final
Result

Final

result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Individual B1

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Viktorović Branislav Serbia 191 186 161 172 710 179 168 175 174 696 1406

2 Damian Vasile Romania 178 174 163 180 695 172 166 188 175 701 1396

3 Furlan Tomaž Slovenia 166 168 188 157 679 182 190 179 163 714 1393

4 Vodušek Jakob Slovenia 188 168 167 170 693 178 160 174 177 689 1382

5 Jelušić Villiam Croatia 169 166 179 168 682 175 175 174 171 695 1377

6 Wakuliński Władysław Poland 177 164 178 166 685 178 155 175 169 677 1362

7 Oreian Tiberiu Romania 185 149 169 176 679 180 179 168 150 677 1356

8 Krstić Goran Serbia 170 178 165 174 687 150 163 152 179 644 1331

9 Kontrymowicz Mieczysław Poland 160 151 182 173 666

10 Žagar Igor Slovenia 171 147 174 173 665

11 Fortkowski Stanisław Poland 154 170 167 171 662

12 Hartseil Silvio Germany 152 163 154 176 645

13 Thumser Gerhard Germany 141 173 166 163 643

14 Koller Tibor Slovakia 165 151 162 164 642

15 Kubaš Štefan Slovakia 154 173 163 149 639

16 Kajtna Sašo Slovenia 162 161 155 151 629

17 Sarapa Darko Croatia 139 140 154 160 593

18 Radzimierski Teodor Poland 161 154 126 152 593

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Qualification
Result

Final
Result

Final

result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Individual B2

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Žalar Marjan Slovenia 175 185 177 175 712 198 200 174 176 748 1460

2 Ondrejkovic Roman Slovakia 183 185 163 171 702 177 206 173 184 740 1442

3 Gyorfi Mozes Romania 187 173 163 175 698 171 185 184 186 726 1424

4 Vrablec Peter Slovakia 188 160 167 181 696 187 162 190 177 716 1412

5 Petrošanec Damir Serbia 183 182 164 176 705 176 188 171 166 701 1406

6 Vučenovć Zlatko Croatia 165 163 189 189 706 176 174 178 165 693 1399

7 Rus Mirko Slovenia 173 172 179 162 686 172 186 167 188 713 1399

8 Dumenčić Vedran Croatia 175 170 172 187 704 168 165 173 181 687 1391

9 Ordog Levente Romania 174 167 172 184 697 180 186 161 165 692 1389

10 Kanikuła Grzegorz Poland 162 173 179 178 692 175 172 172 175 694 1386

11 Strzelecki Zbigniew Poland 170 173 166 173 682 161 184 172 170 687 1369

12 Löffler Karl-Heinz Germany 165 165 167 185 682 153 162 165 176 656 1338

13 Milović Vlado Serbia 165 181 163 169 678

14 Sordyl Albert Poland 181 172 157 168 678

15 Bjekić Milija Serbia 170 162 174 167 673

16 Jarząb Daniel Poland 155 161 182 173 671

17 Scholl Bernd Germany 167 156 176 167 666

18 Štajdohar Mirko Croatia 152 176 150 184 662

19 Lokat Ralf-Peter Germany 162 164 169 165 660

20 Pavić Miloš Serbia 160 173 142 164 639

21 Muskardin Mario Croatia 153 171 156 155 635

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Result
Final

result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Individual B3

Pos. Surname Name Country
Qualification

Result
Final



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Deša Petra Croatia 142 145 150 132 569 150 153 121 144 568 1137

2 Negrilescu Elena Romania 118 133 127 140 518 127 115 116 135 493 1011

3 Stępniewska Mieczysława Poland 108 132 120 143 503 139 137 119 82 477 980

4 Pöschk Britta Germany 142 100 130 111 483 125 103 134 92 454 937

5 Rzepa Karolina Poland 124 100 111 90 425 114 124 123 78 439 864

6 Rother Adelheid Germany 110 92 117 94 413 82 112 83 103 380 793

7 Vogric Karmen Slovenia 96 97 102 109 404

8 Szczypiorska Regina Poland 99 102 117 83 401

9 Szypuła Barbara Poland 93 97 83 124 397

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Qualification
Result

Final
ResultName

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Individual B1

Pos. Surname Country
Final

result





1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Harazim Maria Poland 171 173 154 178 676 176 154 161 156 647 1323

2 Padežnik Danica Slovenia 151 150 178 177 656 147 170 171 175 663 1319

3 Šerfez Evica Croatia 172 175 152 165 664 163 170 164 148 645 1309

4 Dudek Jadwiga Poland 151 158 175 174 658 164 158 160 142 624 1282

5 Zeljka Peska Croatia 160 164 168 160 652 148 158 160 161 627 1279

6 Barwińska Anna Poland 151 159 156 166 632 157 173 154 152 636 1268

7 Pirc Alojzija Slovenia 152 161 139 167 619

8 Zięba Irena Poland 133 159 160 151 603

9 Hartseil Andrea Germany 154 155 146 138 593

10 Soldan Daniela Romania 139 137 152 158 586

11 Meyer Gabriele Germany 155 134 151 144 584

12 Dörfert Adelheid Germany 155 145 148 133 581

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result
Final

result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Individual B2

Pos. Surname Name



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 Curyło Irena Poland 168 194 176 176 714 176 161 183 175 695 1409

2 Markešić Ruža Croatia 172 166 172 178 688 155 189 178 165 687 1375

3 Fras Marija Slovenia 152 179 182 170 683 182 159 164 183 688 1371

4 Rien Edith Germany 173 161 159 177 670 172 180 172 166 690 1360

5 Boanda Claudia Romania 156 147 167 172 642

6 Sarnacka Zofia Poland 157 150 163 161 631

7 Sawiniec Emilia Poland 148 144 146 155 593

8 Kłos Elżbieta Poland 123 134 165 139 561

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Country
Qualification

Result
Final

Result
Final

result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Individual B3

Pos. Surname Name



1 2 3 4

1 Zięba Jan Poland 141 160 143 168 612

2 Koziej Zdzisław Poland 147 142 160 161 610

3 Milutinovć Ranko Croatia 128 139 141 151 559

4 Đunđek Stjepan Croatia 143 141 137 136 557

5 Grabowski Günter Germany 130 112 169 140 551

6 Osolnik Mitja Slovenia 135 124 152 136 547

7 Behrendt Tilo Germany 114 132 116 163 525

8 Tóth Marián Slovakia 117 117 104 105 443

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Single Event B1

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4

1 Furlan Tomaž Slovenia 182 190 179 163 714

2 Damian Vasile Romania 172 166 188 175 701

3 Viktorović Branislav Serbia 179 168 175 174 696

4 Jelušić Villiam Croatia 175 175 174 171 695

5 Vodušek Jakob Slovenia 178 160 174 177 689

6 Wakuliński Władysław Poland 178 155 175 169 677 "9"-8, "8"-9

7 Oreian Tiberiu Romania 180 179 168 150 677 "9"-3, "8"-15

8 Krstić Goran Serbia 150 163 152 179 644

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Single Event B2

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4

1 Žalar Marjan Slovenia 198 200 174 176 748

2 Ondrejkovic Roman Slovakia 177 206 173 184 740

3 Gyorfi Mozes Romania 171 185 184 186 726

4 Vrablec Peter Slovakia 187 162 190 177 716

5 Rus Mirko Slovenia 172 186 167 188 713

6 Petrošanec Damir Serbia 176 188 171 166 701

7 Kanikuła Grzegorz Poland 175 172 172 175 694

8 Vučenovć Zlatko Croatia 176 174 178 165 693

9 Ordog Levente Romania 180 186 161 165 692

10 Dumenčić Vedran Croatia 168 165 173 181 687

11 Strzelecki Zbigniew Poland 161 184 172 170 687

12 Löffler Karl-Heinz Germany 153 162 165 176 656

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Man Single Event B3

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4

1 Deša Petra Croatia 150 153 121 144 568

2 Negrilescu Elena Romania 127 115 116 135 493

3 Stępniewska Mieczysława Poland 139 137 119 82 477

4 Rzepa Karolina Poland 125 103 134 92 454

5 Pöschk Britta Germany 114 124 123 78 439

6 Rother Adelheid Germany 82 112 83 103 380

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Single Event B1

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4

1 Padežnik Danica Slovenia 147 170 171 175 663

2 Harazim Maria Poland 176 154 161 156 647

3 Šerfez Evica Croatia 163 170 164 148 645

4 Barwińska Anna Poland 157 173 154 152 636

5 Zeljka Peska Croatia 148 158 160 161 627

6 Dudek Jadwiga Poland 164 158 160 142 624

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Single Event B2

Pos. Surname Name Country



1 2 3 4

1 Curyło Irena Poland 176 161 183 175 695

2 Rien Edith Germany 172 180 172 166 690

3 Fras Marija Slovenia 182 159 164 183 688

4 Markešić Ruža Croatia 155 189 178 165 687

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Final
Result

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9 - 15 VI 2014, Tomaszow Mazowiecki (Poland)

Woman Single Event B3

Pos. Surname Name Country



1. Rzepa/Zieba, POL2 86, 75 2

8. free 0

Rzepa/Zieba 65, 78 1 (3)

Rother/Behrend 72, 75 1 (7)

2. Rother/Behrend, GER1 64, 74 1 (6)

7. Stepniewska/Koziej, POL1 85, 70 1 (2)

Rother/Behrend 83, 61 0

Deša/Đunđek 84, 98 2

3. Vogrič/Osolnik, SLO1 61, 62 1 (11)

6. Negrilescu/Vaduva, ROM1 75, 58 1 (12) 1. Place: Petra Deša/Stjepan Đunđek, CRO 1

Negrilescu/Vaduva 96, 77 0 2. Place: Adelheid Rother/Tilo Behrend, GER 1

Deša/Đunđek 110, 85 2 3. Place: Elena Negrilescu/Dumitru Vaduva, ROM 1

4. Pöschk/Grabowski, GER2 71, 69 0

5. Deša/Đunđek, CRO1 92, 105 2

Rzepa/Zieba 90, 93 0

Negrilescu/Vaduva 93, 97 2

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

For the 3. place

Mix Tandem B1

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9. - 15. 6. 2014, T. Mazowiecki, Poland



Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Qualification Game

 Mix Tandem B2

Name Result

Soldan/Oreian

Padežnik/Vodušek

ROM 1 235

226

1829. CRO 2 Peska/Sarapa

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling 9. - 15. 6. 2014, T. Mazowiecki, Poland

Ran. Country

2. SLO 1

1.

8. GER 1 194

7. POL 2 204Barwinska/Wakulinski

Hartseil/Hartseil

6. POL 1 207

210GER 25. Dörfert/Thumser

Dudek/Kontrymowicz

3. SLO 2 225

4. CRO 1 215

Pirc/Furlan

Šerfez/Jelušič





Mix Tandem B2

1. Soldan/Oreian, ROM 1 115, 98 1 (8)

8. Hartseil/Hartseil, GER 1 94, 103 1 (3)

Soldan/Oreian 100, 108 1 (21)

Padežnik/Vodušek 104, 103 1 (17)

2. Padežnik/Vodušek, SLO 1 111, 99 2

7. Barwinska/Wakulinski, POL 2 102, 97 0

Soldan/Oreian 102, 97 0

Šerfez/Jelušić 106, 119 2

3. Pirc/Furlan, SLO 2 110, 108 1 (5)

6. Dudek/Kontrymowicz, POL 1 98, 122 1 (11) 1. Place: Evica Šerfez/Villiam Jelušić, CRO 1

Dudek/Kontrymowicz 105, 92 0

Šerfez/Jelušić 115, 118 2

4. Šerfez/Jelušić, CRO 1 111, 110 2

5. Dörfert/Thumser, GER 2 86, 94 0

Padežnik/Vodušek 106, 112 1 (10)

Dudek/Kontrymowicz 107, 105 1 (14)

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9. - 15. 6. 2014, T. Mazowiecki, Poland

2. Place: Daniela Soldan/Tiberiu Oreian, ROM 1

3. Place: Jawiga Dudek/Mieczyslaw Kontrymowicz, POL 1

For the 3. place



Qualification Game

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Sawiniec/Sordyil

Markešić/Vučenović

Fras/Žalar

Curylo/Kanikula

Rien/Löffler 219

Boanda/Ordog

221

243

237

231

224

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling 9. - 15. 6. 2014, T. Mazowiecki, Poland

                             Mix Tandem B3

Ran. Country

2. ROM 1

1. SLO 1

Name Result

3. POL 2

6. GER 1

4. CRO 1

POL 15.





1. Fras/Žalar, SLO1 120, 108 1 (8)

4. Markešić/Vučenović, CRO 1 119, 117 1 (15)

Markešić/Vučenović 122, 116 1 (15)

Boanda/Ordog 110, 141 1 (14)

2. Boanda/Ordog, ROM 1 118, 112 2

3. Sawiniec/Sordyl, POL 2 107, 98 0 1. Place: Ruža  Markešić/Zlatko Vučenović, CRO 1

2. Place: Claudia Boanda/Levente Ordog, ROM 1

3. Place: Marija Fras/Marjan Žalar, SLO 1

Fras/Žalar 113, 125 2

Sawiniec/Sordyl 111, 102 0

Director of EC Head Referee

Joanna Staliś Mariusz Kozakiewicz

For the 3. place

15th IBSA European Championship in Ninepin Bowling, 9. - 15. 6. 2014, T. Mazowiecki, Poland

Mix Tandem B3


